REV. B
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a Matched Monolithic
Dual Transistor

4Rating applies to applications not using heat sinking; device in free air only. Derate
linearity at 6.3 mW/°C for ambient temperatures above 70°C.
ORDERING GUIDE1
VOS max Temperature Package
Model (TA = 25�C) Range Option
MAT01AH2 0.1 mV –55°C to +125°C TO-78
MAT01GH 0.5 mV –55°C to +125°C TO-78
NOTES
1Burn-in is available on commercial and industrial temperature range parts in
TO-can packages.
2For devices processed in total compliance to MIL-STD-883, add/883 after part
number. Consult factory for 883 data sheet.
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily
accumulate on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection.
Although the MAT01 features proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent damage may
occur on devices subjected to high-energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD
precautions are recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
MAT01
–8– REV. B
C
00
28
2–
0–
2/
02
(B
)
P
R
IN
T
E
D
 IN
 U
.S
.A
.
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
Dimensions shown in inches and (mm).
H-06A
6-Lead Metal Can (TO-78)
0.250 (6.35) MIN
 0.750 (19.05)
 0.500 (12.70)0.185 (4.70)
0.165 (4.19)
REFERENCE PLANE
0.050 (1.27) MAX
0.019 (0.48)
0.016 (0.41)
0.021 (0.53)
0.016 (0.41)0.045 (1.14)
0.010 (0.25)
0.040 (1.02) MAX
BASE & SEATING PLANE
0.
33